## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of January 8, 2024:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5093 – A Resolution Amending the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services by Adding Fees for Non-Utility Billing Credit Card and Debit Card Payments. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Member Marney.

Resolution No. 5094 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Participate in the Network of Age-Friendly States and Communities. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Rogers, Cleworth, Marney, Ringstad, Sprinkle, and Tidwell.

Resolution No. 5095 – A Resolution Allocating Discretionary Funds From the Room Rental Tax in the Amount of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$400,000). Introduced by Council Member Marney.

Resolution No. 5096 – A Resolution Designating Check Signing Authority for Banking and Investment Accounts of the City of Fairbanks, Alaska. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5097 – A Resolution in Support of the Moore Street Seniors, Inc. Capital Request to the Alaska State Legislature for Upgrades to the Moore Street Senior Apartments. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

The following was ADVANCED to the Regular Meeting of January 22, 2024:

Ordinance No. 6271 – An Ordinance Reestablishing the Fairbanks Fire Department Education Reimbursement Program for Recruitment and Retention. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK